

FILED

AUG 16 2013

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 313948

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTHUR GRESH,
APPELLANT,
v.
OKANOGAN COUNTY
AND MAZAMA PROPERTIES LLC,
APPELLEES.

AMENDED ANSWER TO BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE

MICHAEL T. BRADY,
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT,
ARTHUR GRESH

LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL T. BRADY
P.O. BOX 715
106 BLUFF STREET, NO. 202
WINTHROP, WASHINGTON 98862
(509) 996-5002
WSBA NO. 13895

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION. Page 1

II. CONTROLLING PRECEDENT LINKS EACH EXEMPT WELL TO A SINGLE RCW 90.44.050 EXEMPTION. 2

III. THE STATUTORY CONTEXT OF RCW 90.44.050 CONFIRMS THAT EACH EXEMPT WELL IS ALLOWED ONLY ONE EXEMPTION 5

IV. AMICUS PRESENTS NO ADDITIONAL AUTHORITY TO OVERCOME CONTROLLING PRECEDENT 9

V. CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Law

Dep't of Ecology v. Campbell & Gwinn, 146 Wn.2d 1, 43 P.3d 4 (Wash. 2002) 2, 3, 4, 5

Dep't of Ecology v. City of Spokane Valley, 167 Wn. App. 952, 275 P.3d 367 1, 4

Five Corners Family Farmers v. State of Washington, 173 Wn.2d 296, 268 P.3d 892 (Wash. 2011) 2, 4, 5

Kim v. Pollution Control Hearings Board, 115 Wn.App. 157, 61 P.3d 1211 (Wash. App. Div. II 2003) 2

Kittitas Cnty v. E. Wash. Growth Mgmt. Hearings Bd., 172 Wn.2d 144, 256 P.3d 1193 (2011) 9

R.D. Merrill Co. v. Pollution Control Hearings Board, 137 Wash. 118, 969 P.2d 458 (Wash. 1999) 7

Statutory Citations

Chapter 90.03 RCW (Surface Water Code)	3, 5
Chapter 90.44 RCW (Groundwater Code)	3, 5
RCW 58.17.110	9
RCW 58.17.150(2)	9
RCW 90.03.250.	6
RCW 90.03.260(1)	6
RCW 90.03.290(3)	6
RCW 90.03.320.	6
RCW 90.03.340.	6
RCW 90.03.380.	6, 7, 8
RCW 90.44.020	5
RCW 90.44.050	1 <i>passim</i>
RCW 90.55.060	5
RCW 90.44.100	1, 3, 6, 7, 8

Attorney General Opinion

AGO 2009, No. 6	2
---------------------------	---

County Ordinances

Okanogan County Code (O.C.C.) §16.20.101(C)(5)	9
